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T H E M I N E S . 

T A B L E XLIII . Mineral products by quant i ty and value, 1901. 

Classes. Quantity. Value. 

C A N A D A . 

Metallic ores and p r o d u c t s -
Copper ore raised ton. 
Copper ore marketed i 
Gold from placer mining oz. 
Gold in mat te or concentrates « 
Gold from lode or vein mining n 
Gold ore from lode or vein marketed ton. 
I ron ore marketed M 
Lead in mat te lb. 
Nickel and copper ore raised ton. 
Nickel and copper ore marketed 
Nickel in mat te lb. 
Copper in mat te * M 
P ig iron ton. 
P la t inum (fine) oz. 
Silver ore raised ton. 
Silver ore marketed n 
Silver in mat te or concentrates oz. 
Silver-lead ore raised ton. 
Silver-lead ore marketed n 
Zinc ore " 

Abrasive products— 
Carborundum lb. 
Corundum (in grain) n 
Grindstones and pulpstones ton. 
Infusorial earth and tripolite raised i 
Infusorial earth and tripolite marketed n 

Fuel and light m a t e r i a l s -
Anthraci te coal ton. 
Bituminous coal raised n 
Bituminous coal marketed n 
Lignite coal " 
Coke " 
Pea t ii 
Carbide of calcium u 

Produce of p e t r o l e u m -
Il luminating oil 
Lubricating oil 
Benzine and naphtha 
Gas and fuel oils and t a r . 
Paraffin wax and candles. 
M atural gas 

. imp. gal 

lb. 

Pigments— 
Barytes (crude) ton. 
Ochres , » 

Structural materials of stone and clay— 
Common brick NO. 
Vitrified brick " 

259,561 
106,305 
616,867 
12,509 

112,875 
202,957 
283,124 

5,725,680 
209,586 

12,466 
7,180,000 

15,607,364 
152,029 

40 
14,826 

2,293 
1,157,807 

225,794 
76,927 

250 

171,885 
868,000 

1,653 
1,153 

17,549 
5,253,257 
4,642,246 

50,869 
144,413 

150 
1,351 

11,713,755 
1,980,42S 
1,463,589 
3,669,102 
4,599,683 

1,286 
1,182 

371,202,668 
5,748,000 

47,956,864 

25,lf i l , l t l 

1,699,500 
9,746,5631 

250,173 
1,994,200 
2,502,481 

436,720 
155,523 

104,304 
757,506 

1,415,754 
2,316,525 

400 

124,451 
665,943 

2,986,048 
5,000 

125,575 
13,134 
43,429 
41,400 

27,612 

14,095,477 
52,647 

11,341,659 
71,600 

557,371 
450 

69,305 

1,069,942 
232,804 
174,345 
200,934 
184,717 
139,703 

18,822 
4,992 

13,830 

6,483,970 
2,196,239 

72,275 

1 Including $9,162,083 for Yukon territory. 


