THE MINES.

TABLE XLIII. Mineral products by quantity and value, 1901.

Classes.	Quantity.	Value.	
	Í	\$	
CANADA,		47,956,864	
Metallic ores and products-	_ [25,161,151	
Copper ore raised ton.	259,561	· -	
Copper ore marketed	106,305	1,699,560	
Gold from placer mining oz. Gold in matte or concentrates	616,867 12,509	9,746,5631 $250,173$	
Gold from lode or vein mining	112,875	1,994,200	
Gold ore from lode or vein marketed ton.	202,957 283,124	2,502,481	
Iron ore marketed	283,124	436,720	
Lead in matte lb. Nickel and copper ore raised ton.	5,725,680 209,586	155,523	
Nickel and copper ore marketed	12,466	104,304	
Nickel in matte	7,180,000	757,506 1,415,754	
Copper in matte	15,607,364	1,415,754	
Pig iron ton.	152,029	2,316,525	
Platinum (fine)	14,826	400	
Silver ore marketed	2,293	124,451	
Silver in matte or concentrates oz.	1,157,807	665,943	
Silver-lead ore raised ton.	225,794	0.000.040	
Silver-lead ore marketed	76,927 250	2,986,048 5,000	
Zinc ore	200	5,000	
Abrasive products—	-	125,575	
Carborundumlb.	171,885	13,134	
Corundum (in grain)	868,000	43,429 41,400	
Grindstones and pulpstones ton. Infusorial earth and tripolite raised	1,653	-	
Infusorial earth and tripolite marketed	1,153	27,612	
72 2 12:34 (2.3		14.00= 177	
Fuel and light materials— Anthracite coalton.	17,549	14,095,477 $52,647$	
Bituminous coal raised	5,253,257		
Bituminous coal marketed	4,642,246	11,341,659	
Lignite coal	50,869	71,600	
Coke" Peat"	144,413 150	557,371 450	
Carbide of calcium	1,351	69,305	
	1 1	•	
Produce of petroleum—	11 719 755	1 000 049	
Illuminating oil imp. ga Lubricating oil "	11,713,755 1,980,428	1,069,942 $232,804$	
Benzine and naphtha	1,463,589	174,345	
Gas and fuel oils and tar	3,669,102	200,934	
Paraffin wax and candles	4,599,683	184,717	
Natural gas	-	139,703	
Pigments—	-	18,822	
Barytes (crude) ton.	1,286	4,992	
Ochres	1,182	13,830	
Structural materials of stone and clay—	_	6,483,970	
Common brick	371,202,668	2,196,239	
Vitrified brick	5,748,000	72,275	

Including \$9,162,083 for Yukon territory.